Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No., 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008) 08 - 29 -	2008  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 2327-004-10	EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and made mark Office. Freds	2124 be record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edward F. Urquhart	Name: Seanet Development, Inc.
David A. Pierce	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10020 Main Street, Suite 269
Execution Date(s) 14 July 2008	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bellevue
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:98004
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/156,126	
	tached? ☐Yes ✓No
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Stephen M. Evans	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 155 - 108th Ave. NE, Suite 350	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 98004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 425-455-5575	
Fax Number: <u>425-455-1046</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-1897</u>
Email Address: sevans@graybeal.com	Authorized User Name Stephen M. Evans
9. Signature:	98/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000077 8/1897 121561 6
Signature	91 FC:8921 26 August 2008 1113516 48.88 15ate
Stephen M. Evans	Total number of pages including cover
Stephen W. Evans	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, <u>Edward F. Urquhart</u>, residing at <u>1632 92<sup>nd</sup> Avenue NE, Clyde Hill</u>, <u>Washington 98004-2511</u>, and a citizen of <u>the United States of America</u>, and

ASSIGNOR, <u>David A. Pierce</u>, residing at <u>20118 SE 138<sup>th</sup> Street, Renton</u>, <u>Washington 98059-7830</u>, and a citizen of <u>the United States of America</u>,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE, Seanet Development, Inc. having a principal place of business at 10020 Main Street, Suite 269, Bellevue, Washington 98004, and a juristic entity of the state of Washington, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled

## BEVERAGE CONTAINER INSULATORS AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME

in United States utility patent application serial number 12/156,126 filed on 28 May 2008 (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the Patent Office) and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above applications including without limitation any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, non-United States patents or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNORS and the ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNOR: Name: David A. Pierce
Signature:
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 14 day of Tuy, 2008 at
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this day of, 2008 of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: Believul, wh
WITNESS
Name: JILL R. YOUNG
Signature: MMM
Notary Public
My Appointment Expires Apr 26, 2012

ASSIGNOR: Name: Edward A. Urquhart
Signature: Amal F. Maylant
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this
CAMPRIN PE GROUP 1215 120TH AVE NE-BELLEVUE UA 98005
WITNESS
Name: Patty Nanyen
Name: Patty Nguyen Signature: P. Manyen
T. NO.

ASSIGNEE: Seanet Development, Inc.
Printed Name: DAY O PIENTEE
Signature: Signature:
Title: Vartueed
Date: Juy 14 Zoof
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this
WITNESS Name: SWMYWY
Signature: JIII R. Young
Notary Public State of Washington JILL RESECCA YOUNG My Appointment Expires Apr 26, 2012

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 2327-004-10

**RECORDED: 08/28/2008** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021472 FRAME: 0145**